General Description
The MAX1792 low-dropout linear regulator operates
from a +2.5V to +5.5V supply and delivers a guaran-
teed 500mA load current with low 130mV dropout. The
high-accuracy (±1%) output voltage is preset at an
internally trimmed voltage (see Selector Guide) or can
be adjusted from 1.25V to 5.0V with an external resis-
tive divider.

SHDN
OUT VOUT
OUT
RST
GNDSET
TO
μC
Typical Operating Circuit
19-1699; Rev 1; 8/08
Ordering Information
Selector Guide
PART AND
SUFFIX
VOUT μMAX
TOP MARK
MAX1792EUA15 1.5V or Adj. AAAE
MAX1792EUA18 1.8V or Adj. AAAA
MAX1792EUA25 2.5V or Adj. AAAB
MAX1792EUA33 3.3V or Adj. AAAC
MAX1792EUA50 5.0V or Adj. AAAD
PART* TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX1792EUA_ _ -40°C to +85°C 8 Power-μMAX
*Insert the desired two-digit suffix (see Selector Guide) into the
blanks to complete the part number.